PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2658617

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		4	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			me	Execution Date	
ADVANCED MICROFAB, LLC				12/20/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	AMF-NANO CORPORATION				
Street Address:	1615 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE A1				
City:	TROY				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code: 48084					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 81014		1458	58		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)647-5210 Phone: 248-647-6000					
Fax Number: (248)647-5210					
Email: docket@patlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email:docket@patlaw.com8Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.0Correspondent Name:GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CIT0					
Address Line 1: PO BOX 7021					
Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A	ADM-10004/50		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		K	KEVIN S. MACKENZIE		
Signature:		/	/Kevin S. MacKenzie/		
Date:			12/23/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment2-PTO#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Microfab, LLC, a limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), having its principal place of business at 3605 Greenbriar Blvd., Apt. 111C, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, has acquired an ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,101,458.

WHEREAS, AMF-Nano Corporation, a corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 1615 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite A1, Troy, MI 48084, desires to acquire any right, title and interest in and to said invention possessed by Advanced Microfab, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title and interest in the United States of America and wherever else it can be patented in and to said inventions as described in the following Patent Application(s), any reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), including the right to recover for infringement (collectively "Patent(s)"), including: Patent No. 8,101,458, issued January 24, 2012, and to any improvements on said invention(s) heretofore or hereafter made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Advanced Microfab, LLC a limited liability company

Dated: 12/20/20/3

By?

Name: RAKESH KATRAGADDA Title: PRESIDENTA CTD

1